Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT CHANGE OF NAME** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BSN Medical GmbH & Co. KG	04/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BSN medical GmbH	
Street Address:	Quickbornstrasse 24	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-20253	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09688658	
Application Number:	10470375	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-881-7926 Phone: Email: ekelly@alston.com Correspondent Name: Andrew T. Meunier

1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One Atlantic Center

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

050887.282195 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew T. Meunier

Total Attachments: 2

500184731

source=282195NameChange#page1.tif source=282195NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018556 FRAME: 0707

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo	Attorney Dkt. No.: 050887.282195		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
BSN Medical GmbH & Co. KG	BSN medical GmbH Quickbornstrasse 24 Hamburg, Germany D-20253		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\bar{\Quad}\) No \(\bar{\Quad}\)			
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☐ No ☒		
Execution Date(s) April 28, 2006			
Assignment Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other			
A. Patent Application Nos. 09/688,658, filed Octo 10/470,375, filed July This document is being filed together with a new at the second secon	B. Patent No.(s) pplication. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605		
	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
/Andrew T. Meunier/	November 28, 2006		
Name of Person Signing: Andrew T. Meunier Reg. No. 40,726	Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
USPTO Fax Number for New Assignments (571) 273-0140			

PATENT REEL: 018556 FRAME: 0708

English translation of relevant parts of extracts from the Register of Commerce of BSN medical GmbH & Co. KG/BSN medical Management GmbH

June 30, 2006: BSN medical GmbH & Co. KG

- a) New name: BSN medical International Holding GmbH & Co. KG
- b) The company has, according to the demerger and take-over agreement of April 28, 2006, according to the resolutions of the general meeting of April 28, 2006 and according to the company general meeting of BSN medical Management GmbH of April 28, 2006, transferred part of its assets (the entire operative business) as a whole by means of transformation by demerger to BSN medical Management GmbH located in Hamburg (Local Court Hamburg, HRB 78374) who from then on acts as legal entity.

June 30, 2006:

BSN medical Management GmbH

- a) New name: BSN medical GmbH

 The company general meeting of April 28, 2006 has resolved to amend the company agreement, in particular with respect to §§ 1 (Company), 2 (Goods) and 5 (Management/Proxy).
- b) The company has, according to the demerger and take-over agreement of April 28, 2006, according to the resolutions of the general meeting of April 28, 2006 and according to the company general meeting of the transferring legal entity, taken over part of the assets (the entire operative business) of BSN medical GmbH & Co. KG located in Hamburg (Local Court Hamburg, HRB 95551) as a whole by means of transformation by demerger.

PATENT REEL: 018556 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 11/28/2006